compensated pursuant to the annual budget approved by the CITY and referenced in Section 2, 

Paragraph 2, for facility and program management activities set forth above, as follows: 

a) Base Annual Management Fees: The CITY shall compensate MANAGEMENT 

FIRM a base monthly management fee of Eleven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($11,500.00) for the first and second (2025-26 and 2026-27) years of this 

Agreement and Twelve Thousand One Hundred Twenty-six and 67/100 Dollars 

($12,126.67) the third year of this Agreement.  Any partial month shall be paid 

pro-rated. 

b) Shared Incentive Schedule: It is the common goal of MANAGEMENT FIRM and the 

CITY that the facility is operated to generate sufficient funds to pay all direct 

expenses and all required debt service payments.

[...]

three (3) years, commencing on July 1, 2025, and ending on June 30, 2028. The CITY will have 

the option to renew the Agreement for two (2) additional years in one (1) year increments. If the 

CITY chooses to renew the Agreement for option year one, the CITY shall pay the MANAGEMENT 

FIRM Twelve Thousand One Hundred Twenty-six and 67/100 Dollars ($12,126.67) per month 

($145,520.00 per year). If the CITY chooses to renew the Agreement for a second year it 

shall pay MANAGEMENT FIRM Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-eight and 33/100 

dollars per month ($149,260.00 per year). Nothing contained in this Agreement shall be

[...]

compensated pursuant to the annual budget approved by the CITY and referenced in Section 2, 

Paragraph 2, for facility and program management activities set forth above, as follows: 

a) Base Annual Management Fees: The CITY shall compensate MANAGEMENT 

FIRM a base monthly management fee of Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety 

Eight Dollars ($10,198.00) Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($11,500.00) for the first and second (2025-26 and 2026-27) years of this 

Agreement. and Twelve Thousand One Hundred Twenty-six and 67/100 

Dollars ($12,126.67) the third year of this Agreement.  Any partial month shall 

be paid pro-rated. 

b) Shared Incentive Schedule: It is the common goal of MANAGEMENT FIRM and 

the CITY that the facility is operated to generate sufficient funds to pay all direct 

expenses and all required debt service payments.

[...]

three (3) years, commencing on July 1, 2025 and ending on June 30, 2028. The CITY will have 

the option to renew the Agreement for two (2) additional years in one (1) year increments. If the 

CITY chooses to renew the Agreement for option year one, the CITY shall pay the MANAGEMENT 

FIRM  Twelve Thousand One Hundred Twenty-six and 67/100 Dollars ($12,126.67) per 

month ($145,520.00 per year). If  the CITY chooses to renew the Agreement for a second 

year it shall pay MANAGEMENT FIRM Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-eight and 

33/100 dollars per month ($149,260.00 per year). Nothing contained in this Agreement shall be